Jumbo cartridge filter housings are designed to accept
a single cartridge for easy installation and replacement.
Options include 304L or 316L stainless steel; band clamp
or swing bolt closures. Design pressure 150 psi (10 bar)
@ 300º F (149º C). Standard inlet and outlet connections
are 2” MNPT, with pressure gauges body mounted for
easy viewing of differential pressure. Standard finish is
Poly-coat over stainless. All Jumbo models are standard

Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE
Bulletin: SJCH-500.10
© 2005 Shelco Filters
SJCH -       170                 C         -    316     -             2F             -         EP          -                   OL                   -         E
 Product Cartridge Series Closure Material Connection Type Finish Options Gasket
 Code  Style
SJCH 40 = 40 Series
90 = 90 Series
170 = 170 Series
C = V Band Clamp
SB = Swing Bolt
Blank = 304L
316 = 316L
Blank = 2” MNPT
1.5MNPT = 1 ½” MNPT
BSP = 2” BSP - Nipple
1F = 1” Flange
1.5F = 1 ½” Flange
2F = 2” Flange
1TC = 1“ Ferrules
1.5TC = 1 ½” Ferrules
2TC = 2” Ferrules
2.5TC = 2 ½” Ferrules
GF1.5 = 1 ½” Grooved Fittings
GF2 = 2” Grooved Fittings
2FMPT = 2” Coupling
Blank = Standard Poly
             Coat
EP = Electro-Polished
GB = Glass Bead
P = Passivate
Blank = ML mounting legs with grounding
             lug and body mount gauge ports with
             gauges
OL= Heavy Duty Mounting Legs with
       grounding lug and body mount gauge
       ports with gauges
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
TS = Teflon
         Encapsulated
         Silicone
MODEL CLAMP STYLE SWING BOLT STYLE
 DIM. A DIM. A
SJCH-40  27” 27 1/2”
SJCH-90  37” 37 1/2”
SJCH-170  47” 47 1/2”
8 1/16"
3 5/16"
2 1/2"
2" MNPT
LEGS
EYE NUT
BOLT
WASHER
PIN
LUG
A
8 1/16"
3 5/16"
2 1/2"
2" MNPT
LEGS
VENT
HEAD
KNOB
CLAMP
GASKET
PLATE SEAL